Resolution Honoring EDWARD J. SHEEHAN, JR.

Member, Council of Basic Education Member, Pennsylvania State Board of Education 2008-2013

2000-2013	
Whereas,	Edward J. Sheehan, Jr. served as a distinguished member of the State Board of Education from April 2008 until October 2013; and
Whereas,	He served as a member of the Council of Basic Education and various committees of the Board, including the Standing Committee on Vocational-Technical Education; and
Whereas,	Mr. Sheehan brought sound judgment and a consistent and thoughtful voice to policymaking on behalf of Pennsylvania's 1.76 million public school students; and
Whereas,	Mr. Sheehan critically evaluated each issue before the Board as an opportunity to have a positive impact on Pennsylvania's students; and
Whereas,	Mr. Sheehan's perspective as a business leader was especially valuable in connecting state-level high school reforms with future workforce needs; and
Whereas,	His professionalism, commitment to education, and good humor have won him the admiration of all who know him; now therefore be it
Resolved:	That the State Board of Education does hereby confer upon Mr. Sheehan its heartfelt gratitude and extends its best wishes for continued professional achievement and personal fulfillment.
	Given under my hand and our seal this 14 th day of November 2013

Larry Wittig Chairman